2.3.39

02/05/1999 03 FC:581 Assistant Commissioner for Patent: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-19-1999

101014481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

rache and Trachark Once

					Attorney Docket No. 102223						
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the at	tached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	1 2 3 4	Name of conveying party(ies):  ) JEAN-YVES LE LAN  2) OLIVIER DE SMIRNOFF  3) DANIEL PERSON  1) CHRISTIAN GILLES FOURNIER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  ETAT FRANCAIS REPRESENTE PAR LE DELEGUE GENERAL POUR L'ARMAMENT LA ROTONDE, 26, BOULEVARD VICTOR 00460 ARMEES, FRANCE						
3.		Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No						
		Assignment			09/214104						
4.	A. I	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	B. F	Patent Application No.(s) 09/214,104		C.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:						
	Namo	e: William P. Berridge	7.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 66111)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.						
	<b>5_00</b> 0	000078_09914TB4									
9.	Stater To the the ord Willia	ment and signatered (p)  to best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing inform iginal document.  The property of the property of the foregoing inform in the property of the property of the foregoing information in the property of the pr	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: February 3, 1999						
		Total number of pages i	nclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0830

			ASSIGNME						
		(1)	Jean-Yves LELAN	(5)					
<b>-8</b> )	Insert	(2)	Olivier DE SMIRNOFF						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)	Christian Gilles FOURNIER		/				
		. ,	In consideration of the sum of on			deration paid			
			h of the undersigned, each unders						
	Insert Name of	over t	.0						
) ()	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	(9) ETAT FRANCAIS represente par le DELEGUE GENERAL POUR L'ARMAMENT						
D)	Assignee	(10)	La Rotonde, 26, boulevard Vict	or, 00460 Armees	FRANCE				
)   12   23   3		the er inven divisi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
1)	Insert	(11)	AUTONOMOUS CONTAINER	SHIP	,				
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 102223						
			hich the undersi <mark>gned has (have)</mark> ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applicat	ion for patent in the United State	es of Americ			
12)	Insert Date of		on January 22, 1	000					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on January 22, 1	<i></i>					
				09/214,1	04				
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>			
	flied applications	filed	December 29, 199	8					
pplica my app be Ass	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- slication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre-	on, and ar ignee may les to exec division to in obtain les to exec	ute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue ap- sing evidence and going forward we oute all papers and documents and	so to execute sepa tion with any inte- dication based the ith such interferen- perform any act w	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared a reon, for the invention, and to conce ice. hich may be necessary in connection	with such concerning coperate with			
ny applica ny applica daims decam decam decam decam decam decam decam	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth- ig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here	on, and are ignee may see to executivision to executional Corners to perfect State or tes and that he his heirs, eby grants	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ling evidence and going forward we bette all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may	ation with any inter- polication based the iditation based the idit such interferent perform any act we all Property or similar be necessary to contents to issue any einterest, and cov- ite, any agreement sentatives.	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared or recon, for the invention, and to conce, thich may be necessary in connection agreements. Settain, maintain or confirm by retain, maintain or confirm by retains that he has full right to constitute that the constitution of the unit confirm that the constitution is in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any furtherence.	with such concerning cooperate with ction with issue or ited States convey the s that this			
pplica ny app ne Ass laims bexam bexam beating itire i	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- clication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar, into of this document.	on, and arigmee may es to execution to executional Cor- es to perfusion to executional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applicing evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industriction all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential Assignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not executed and legal represents firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I	so to execute separation with any inter- bilication based the bilication based the bilication based the bilication based the perform any act w bilication any act w bilication and bilication bilication with a separation bilication and bilication bilication with a separation bilication bilication bilication bilication bilication bilication bilication bilication based the b	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared recon, for the invention, and to cook the confirmation of the invention of the confirmation of the Universals that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office of the conflict herewith of the conflict here with the conflict herewith of the conflict here with the conflict here.	with such concerning poperate with ction with issue or ited States privey the s that this her			
pplica ny app na Ass airns secam neultir seigns lentifi cords	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and hent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar- tion of this document.	on, and arigmee may es to execution to executional Cor- es to perfusion to executional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- es to perfusional Cor- tional Cor- t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we total all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrictorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It is a suitable to the Assignee of the entities and executed, and will not executed as not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It is also in order to comply with the make andersigned on the date(s) op	tion with any inter- solication based the idication based the idit such interferent perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to contents to issue any e interest, and covite, any agreement sentatives.  "LC the power to in ides of the United in posite the undersi	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared or recon, for the invention, and to exce. hich may be necessary in connectar agreements. In the invention of the United and all Letters Patents of the United and agreements that he has full right to exist in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Official agreed name(s).	with such concerning cooperate with ction with issue or cited States convey the s that this her fice for			
pplica ny splica Ass lairns pecam notive i saigne lentifi cords	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- clication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar- nion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu-	on, and arignee may est to executivision to est to executional Cor- est to perfinited State orizes and that he his heirs, eby grants y or desir- uted by t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we to the all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industricorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. depends the Commissioner of Patents as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed from the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the make andersigned on the date(s) op	tion with any inter- blication based the blication any act will be necessary to o  tents to issue any e interest, and cov tents to issue any e interest.	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared oreon, for the invention, and to excee hich may be necessary in connectar agreements. Stain, maintain or confirm by remained all Letters Patents of the Univenants that he has full right to exist in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any furtistates Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this ther itee for  (SEAL)			
oplica ny applica Assaima aima sexam seultir seignr	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- slication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar- tion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	on, and arignee may es to execution to executional Cor- es to perform the corizes and that he hairs, by grants y or desir  1999	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrition all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential as not executed, and will not executed as not executed, and will not executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the make undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature  [Inventor Signature]	tion with any interioring the blication based the such interference and a country be necessary to contents to issue any e interest, and country any agreement sentatives.  **LC the power to it also of the United Specific the understands and the understands are the understands and the understands are the un	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared or recon, for the invention, and to exce. hich may be necessary in connectar agreements. In the invention of the United and all Letters Patents of the United and agreements that he has full right to exist in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Official agreed name(s).	with such concerning cooperate with ction with issue or ited States convey the s that this her ice for  (SEAL)			
ny applica ny applica airna ai	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- clication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar- nion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	on, and arigmee may es to executive in obtain tes to executional Corres to perfinited State to rizes and that he had heirs, by grants y or desir uted by t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tall papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industricorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It is to the Assignee of the entities and executed, and will not executed and will not executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I hable in order to comply with the number and the material successors. The successors is assigned to the date(s) of the endersigned on t	tion with any inter- elication based the perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to o tents to issue any e interest, and cov tents to issue any e interest, and cov elic, any agreement sentatives. EC the power to in elics of the United possite the undersi	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared recon, for the invention, and to conce, hich may be necessary in connectar agreements. Stain, maintain or confirm by remained all Letters Patents of the Univenants that he has full right to constitute that he has full right to constitute the conflict herewith, and agreements on this assignment any furtistates Patent and Trademark Office of the Configuration of	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this ther ice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)			
ay application of the second o	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- slication or continuation or a ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth ag from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar- tion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	on, and arignee may es to execution to executional Cor- es to perform the corizes and that he hairs, by grants y or desir  1999	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we total all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industricion all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential as not executed, and will not executed as not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal represent he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the makes undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	so to execute separation with any interest of the understand of the United Separations of the United Separation of the understand of the United Separation of the United Se	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared reon, for the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention, and to cook of the invention of the invention of the Univention of the Univenants that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements on this assignment any furth states Patent and Trademark Office of the invention o	concerning concerning cooperate with ction with cissue or cited States convey the s that this her fice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)			
prica	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- clication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar- nion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	on, and arigmee may es to executive in obtain tes to executional Corres to perfinited State to rizes and that he had heirs, by grants y or desir uted by t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tall papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entities and executed, and will not executed and will not executed for the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the makes and executed on the date(s) op Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	tion with any interest of the blication based the perform any act will property or simily be necessary to contents to issue any e interest, and cover the interest, and cover the power to blick of the United blick of the United blick of the undersity	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared one on, for the invention, and to conce, hich may be necessary in connectar agreements. It is a second of the Uniterland of the Uniterlands that he has full right to constitute that he has full right to	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this ther ice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
pplica pp	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree- ilication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth- ing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar- ition of this document.  In witness whereof, execu-	on, and arigmee may es to exect in obtain es to exect tional Cor es to perf nited State to rizes an the hair heirs, by grants y or desir	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Suite all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we suite all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industricorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Ps. Assignee, as Assignee of the entities not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I hable in order to comply with the number and the successors of the entities of	so to execute separation with any interest of interference of the understand of the control of t	reference which may be declared recon, for the invention, and to cook the invention, and to cook the invention of the inventi	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the a that this her ice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)			
pplica ny applica ny applica ny applica ny applica ny applica notaming nota	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- clication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned here- cation that may be necessar- nion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	on, and arigmee may es to exect in obtain es to exect tional Cor es to perf nited State to rizes an the hair heirs, by grants y or desir	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrition all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the makes and executed on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tion with any interior based the ill such interference perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to extents to issue any existents to issue any existents and covite, any agreement sentatives.  **LC the power to it also of the United Specific the undersity of the United Specific T. 4	reference which may be declared reon, for the invention, and to cook the invention, and to cook the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention of the Univention of the Univenants that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office of the invention	with such concerning cooperate with ction with issue or ited States convey the s that this  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
pylica  y applica  Assams  Assams  exams  exams  exists  exists  ate  ate  ate  ate  ate  ate	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and to Each undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, executively and the cation that the cation that the cation that the cation of this document.	on, and arigmee may est to executive to executional Corresto perfinited State for the said that he has heirs, by grants y or desir uted by t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Suite all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we suite all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industricorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the entities and executed, and will not executed and will not executed successors, assigns and legal reprete firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I hable in order to comply with the number of the entities	so to execute separation with any interest offication based the olication based the olication based the olication based the olication based the perform any act will property or simily be necessary to olicents to issue any eliminatives. The power to instantives.  The power to include the power to include the understantives.  The power to include the understantives.	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared one, for the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention of the invention of the Universal of the Univention of the U	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this her fice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
pplica ny app ne Ass laims pectam nitre i salign nitre i salign nitre late late late late late late late lat	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or elication or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the said application of the said on him and the continuation of this document.  In witness whereof, executively assignment in the continuation of this document.	on, and arigmee may est to executive to executional Corresto perfinited State for the said that he has heirs, by grants y or desir uted by t	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrition all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the makes and executed on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	so to execute separation with any interest of the understand of the control of th	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared one, for the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention of the invention of the Universal of the Univention of the U	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this her fice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
pplica pp	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit of Sach undersigned authors agreemation and polication(s) to the sach undersigned authors to be a said application(s) to the sach undersigned here cation that may be necessarition of this document.  In witness whereof, executively according to the sacional sacration of the sacratio	on, and arigmee may est to executive to executional Correst to perfusive to perfusive to the said that he has heirs, by grants y or desire the top of the	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we total all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industriction all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed successors, assigns and legal represent he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the make undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature	so to execute separation with any interest of the understand of th	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared one, for the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention of the invention of the Universal of the Univention of the U	with such concerning cooperate with cition with issue or ited States convey the s that this her fice for  (SEAL)			
iny applications and applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications. Although a propriate are applications are applications are applications are applications are applications are applications a	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or elication or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the said application of the said on him and the continuation of this document.  In witness whereof, executively assignment in the continuation of this document.	on, and arigmee may est to executive to executional Correst to perfusive to perfusive to the said that he has heirs, by grants y or desire the top of the	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and ally deem necessary.  Lute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industrition all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patential and executed, and will not executed, and will not executed and executed, and will not executed and executed	tion with any interior with such interference perform any act will property or simily be necessary to extents to issue any extents to issue any extents to issue any extents to issue any agreement sentatives.  LC the power to include the position of the United position of the United Control of the United Con	rate assignments in connection was reference which may be declared reon, for the invention, and to cook the cook of the invention, and to cook of the invention of the invention of the Univenants that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements that he has full right to cook in conflict herewith, and agreements on this assignment any furth states Patent and Trademark Office of the inventor	concerning properate with such concerning properate with issue or ited States provey the stat this therefore (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)			